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Results are based on telephone interviews conducted January 5-8, 2014 with a random sample of -1,018—
adults, aged 18+, living in all 50 U.S. states and the District of Columbia. For results based on this sample of
national adults, the margin of sampling error is +4 percentage points at the 95% confidence level.

For results based on the sample of --898-- registered voters, the margin of sampling error is +4 percentage
points at the 95% confidence level.

Interviews are conducted with respondents on landline telephones and cellular phones, with interviews
conducted in Spanish for respondents who are primarily Spanish-
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What is the number of the step on which you think the U.S. stood about five years ago?
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And just your best guess, if things go pretty much as you now expect, what is the number of the step on
which you think the U.S. will stand, about five years from now?

Worst Best DK/
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 REF 6-10 Mean
2014 Jan 5-8 8 6 7 7 8 12 10 14 15 6 5 3 50 5.3
2013 Jan 7-10 10 6 8 9 7 11 7 10 17 7 7 2 48 5.2
2010 Jan 8-10 4 5 8 9 6 12 8 15 21 7 4 2 55 5.7
2008 Jan 4-6 2 2 3 5 6 13 11 16 22 10 6 5 65 6.4



